Corporate Office: N8790 Fairground Avenue, P.O. Box 160 ◆ Greenwood, WI 54437-0160 ◆ Phone (715) 267-6182 ◆ Fax (715) 267-6044

June 5, 2019

To Whom It May Concern,

Grassland Dairy Products, Inc., Greenwood Milk Products, West Point Dairy Products, LLC (also d/b/a Alcam Creamery), and Graf Creamery, Inc., wholly known as or referred to as Grassland Dairy Products, Inc. for the purpose of this document, are in compliance throughout our supply chain with the California Transparency in Supply Chains Act of 2010 as well as all existing local and federal laws regarding slavery and human trafficking in all countries in which we do business.

Laura J. Opelt Corporate Manager Grassland Dairy Products, Inc.